BOX ASSIGNMENTS	01-31-20		DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMA
		S ONL'		
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSION SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATT			FOF	<u></u>
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PART				0 F
1. Russell W. BROWN 3. Ivan CHAN		2. Kristopher KSHON		S. S. S.
5. Ivan Chan	1-22.02	4. Mehran ALIAHMA	D	
7.	100.00	8.		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONV	'EYING PARTY(IES) ATTACH	IÉD? ∐YES ⊠NO		
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) R	ECEIVING INTEREST			'n ==
NAME: MAXTOR CORPORATION				
ADDRESS: 2452 Clover Basin Dri	ve, Longmont, CO 80503			
	-	INTERNA INTERNA	51137	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRE 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (S XINO 1010	9/19/	
(Submit herewith only one doc		e copies of same Assig	nment signed by differ	ent inventors is o
document)				
		RESI	DATE: September 11	, 2000
	VERIFIED TRANSLATION			
		·		
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE D		EWITH: (<u>NOTE</u> : IF DAT	ES ON DECLARATIO	N AND
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATT 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S)		SHEET(S) attached?		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	1* INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	1 st INVENTOR
series code/serial no	If not in item 1			if not in item '
New Application 283224				L
 Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should 		6. NUMBER INVO	TS0 = TOTAL =	1
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP	•••••••	-	E ENCLOSED: (Code	
Intellectual Property Group		ABOVE TOTAL X	•	
1600 Tysons Boulevard				
McLean, VA 22102				
5.5ATTY DKT:			MISSING OR INADEQU	
D 000004	000 4047 1100	INSUFFICIENCY T	O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	NUMBER: 03-397 283224
P 283224 MATTER NO.	Q00-1047-US2 CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER N
9. To the best of my knowledge a				
the original document.				
<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>	*****	10. Total number of	pages including this	1
$\alpha' \wedge \Lambda$		cover sheet, attachm		7
Caroline D.xlo	mr 34,499	(do not file dup. Cov	er sheet)	J
Signature	,			
Attorney: <u>Anthony L. Miele</u> Reg. No. 34393		Date: January 22	2002	
	TEL: (703) 905-2146	FAX: (703)		
	FILE WITH PTO RETU	JRN RECEIPT (PAT-	103A)	
/25/2002 WABDELR1 00000009 1005113	17			
	60.00 OP			
1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2				
	/			
20255004 4 500	/			PAT-114X
30255894_1.DOC				
			REEL: 012517	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, RUSSELL W. BROWN, a citizen of Canada, residing at 49 Pineglen Cres., Nepean, Ontario, Canada K2G 0G7; KRISTOPHER KSHONZE, a citizen of Canada, residing at 12 Middleton Drive, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada; IVAN CHAN, a citizen of Canada, residing at 120 Rothesay Drive, Kanata, Ontario, Canada; and MEHRAN ALIAHMAD, a citizen of Canada, residing at 2162 Strathmore Boulevard, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada; have invented improvements for a certain new and useful "AN APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR THE CORRECTION OF DC OFFSET IN DATA BUS STRUCTURES AT THE RECEIVER", for which we are filing an application for Letters Patent to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, said application having been executed by me on _____; and

WHEREAS, QUANTUM CORPORATION, a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and doing business at 500 McCarthy Blvd., Milpitas, California 95035, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said patent application,

tt frå star som

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, RUSSELL W. BROWN, KRISTOPHER KSHONZE, IVAN CHAN, and MEHRAN ALIAHMAD, and have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said QUANTUM CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assign my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application for Letters Patent executed on even date herewith, a copy of which as filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office is contained in a file marked "Docket No. Q00-1047-US1" in the Corporate Legal Department of the said Quantum Corporation, any provisional applications upon which said application for Letters Patent is based upon, and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all applications for Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and to all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and to all reexamination certificates issued thereon, and the right to claim priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property; and, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose

PATENT REEL: 012517 FRAME: 0739

· ·

1

¥

duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said QUANTUM CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with this instrument.

AND we hereby covenant that each of us has the full right to convey his entire interest herein assigned, and that each of us has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND hereby further covenant and agree that each of us will communicate to the said QUANTUM CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him respecting said invention and said applications, and testify in any legal proceedings, execute all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said QUANTUM CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set our hands and seals on the date set out adjacent to our name herein below.

e de la companya de l

PATENT REEL: 012517 FRAME: 0740

Runell L. Krm RUSSELL BROW

Date: Sept. 11, 2000

City State of Nellan or it the war - Carleton

On <u>Sect. 11 Jonn</u> before me, <u>In ward Lithwilk</u>, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared RUSSELL BROWN being personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and seal.

PATENT REEL: 012517 FRAME: 0741

KRISTOPHER KSHONZE

Date: Sert 11, 2000

1944 - Sec (2017)

NEPER onal icipality BHawa- Carleton

On <u>first 11</u> before me, <u>Howard</u> <u>Lithunick</u>, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared KRISTOPHER KSHONZE being personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and seal.

Notary Public

Date: Sept. 11, 2000

Nepean of ottawa- Carleton

On $\underbrace{\int e_{1} f_{1} \underbrace{H_{1}}_{MDD}}_{MDD}$ before me, $\underbrace{H_{2} \underbrace{H_{1}}_{MD} \underbrace{H_{1} \underbrace{H_{1}}_{MD}}_{MD}}_{MDD}$ the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared IVAN CHAN being personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and seal.

MEHRAN ALIAHMAD

Date: Sept 11, 2000

Cit Never of Strang- Carleton

On $\int_{\ell,\ell} \int_{\ell} \int_{\ell}$

Notary Public

i